CODE REFERENCE

Farrell Block

item

code ref.

use/ construction/ classification

code req.

design

occupancy clossification:

Residentiat

1BC 2012: section 310.4 R-2
NFPA 101 2009: residential apartments: 6.1.81.5

opartment building use group: R—2 12 units on floors 3,45
12 units totak: 5 on 3rd, 5 on 4th, 2 on 5Sth

Business
iBC 2012: section 304.1: 8 business
NFPA 101 2009: business: 6.1.11

pusiness on st floor (yoga studio}

Mercantile on 2nd floor, Water st. {dress shop)

1BC 2012: section 303.3: Assembly group A-2
NFPA 101 2009: ossembly 8.1.2.1

Assembly on 2nd floor, Water st

required number of exits: (2)

(2) exits provided
separoted from residential exits

occupant load

18C 2012: table 1004.1.2

Business: _1st floor: Yoge studio aprox 3,500s.f

table 1004.1.2: 100 s.f. gross/ person

aprox. 35 people

Mercantile; _ 2nd floor: existing dress shop gprox 3,500s.f

table 1004.1.2: 60 s.f. gross/ person

aprox. 58 people_total

Assembly.  2nd ficor_bar/ restauront 2345 s.f aprox

Table 1004.1.2: 15 s.f. grass/ person+ kitchen/ bthrms

aprox. 115 peopie total sealing

Residential (R-2) 3rd floor 5 apartments 4,550 s.f.
Residential (R—2) 4th floor 5 eportments 4550 s.f.
Residentiof (R—-2) 5th ficor 2 apartments 2000 s.f.

exits

1BC 2012:  toble 1015.%

business on ist fioor {yoge studio)

required number of exits: 2
required number of exits: (1) 31.2.4.4

{2) exits for each apt. 3rd, 4th floars
{1} exit from 5th to 4th (2 units)
ail exits separated from non residential occupancies

(5 units per fioor,

Mercantile on 2nd fioor, Water st. {dress shop)

required number of exits: (2)

{2) exits proviided

Assembly on 2nd floor, Water st.

required number of exits: (2)

separcted from residential exits

(1) exit provided (confirm 2nd exit)

dead ends
common poth of travel

1BC 2012:  section 1018.4 deaodends
1BC 2012 tcble 1014.3

1018.4 exception 2: residentiol mox. 50" w/ sprinkler
table 1014.3: business: max. 100" w/ sprinkier

separated from residentiol exits
dead end not more than
not more thon 50°

construction t{ype:

IBC 2012: section 602.5

type 3 B exterior mosonry/ interior wood frame toble 601 (p1Q7)

exterior walls: table 801

required rating: 2 hr.

existing: 2 hrs

dwelling_unit fire seporation: 708.1, 708.3

required roting: 1 hr, 20 min. with sprinkier

1 hr. and sprinkier

structurat_frome: _table 601

required rating:

T hr., and sprinkler (wood frame/ gqwb)

required seporation of occupancies table 508.4

required_ratin

i hr. and sprinkler

dwelling unit/ corridor_separation: 708.3 except. 1, table 1018.3

required rating: 1 hr,, 1/2 hr w/ sprinkler

1 hr_and sprinkier

roof/ ottic separgtion:  table 601 (p 299)

required rating: 1 hr, O w/ sprinkier

existing: 1 hr_and_sprinkler

Unit/ corridor separation: tabie 1016.1 ond 708

réquired raung. .5 hr., | hr for 708

T hr. ond Sprinkler

¥ fioor verlical opening: elevator: required: 2hr, noncombustable, setf supporting
2 hr, non cor self supporting

Star # Fequired:
2 hr with suporting structure 1 hr. 2 hr with supporting structure 1 hr,
stoir seporated ot the the 2nd floor 1 hr

Stair #2 required: t hr. 1 hr.

existing exit stair widths
new exit occess corridor widths

required min. width: 44" . .
required: less than 50 people 36" min. or 447 min.

existing min, width: 43" reviewed with fire, dept.
less thon 50 people 36" min width or 447 min. width

firestopping

1BC 2012: section 714

ducts/ transfer griles
fire resistonce roted walis
through pentration firestops

71411
714.3
714.1.2

mechanical dwings show all required fire dampers
all peneyrations to be installed in an approved ossembly
firestop system imstolled in accordonce with UL1479

height/ orea limitations:

18C:  section 503 table 503

type 38 occupancy R2 w/ 13 sprinkier

height: table 503 section 504.2

limited to : (4) stories

existing: 4 story above Woler st
pius 1 story below plus basement
fioors 3,45 R-2

floors 1,2 mercantile/ assembly

area: table 502 section 506.3

16,000 s.f + sprinkler increose ibc 506.3

existing bagsement: 33,500 s.f. modified gross

design five loads:

iBC: chapter 16

live toad residential floors: table 1607.1
tive load common area ficors: teble 1607.1

ground snow foad: figure 1608.2
flot roof snow foad: figure 1608.2
snow exposure factor:

snow load importance foctor:
thermal foctor:

basic wind speed:
occupant cg! aqor{.
wind importance tactor
wind exposure

required: dwelling unit: 40lbs/s.f.
required: ist fi. 100 Ibs/s.f. 80 tbs/s.f. above
required: 60 Ibs./ s.f.
required: 42 lbs./ s.f.
1.0
1.0
o]

100 mph
1

1.0

8

sprinkler system

nipa 101 section 30.3.5.2
IBC 2003: 903.3.1.2

apartment bldgs.
business
assembly

required: NFPA 13R sprinkier
required: NFPA 13 sprinkler

fire glorm system

full building eddressable system

doors

doors into exit stair # to be 60 min. rated with
closer and self latching hardware

doors into exit stair #2 to be 90 min. roted with
closer and self latching hardware

apt entry doors to 30 min roted with
closer and self Jotching hardware

Water st.
Augusta, Maine

DRAWING LIST:

Title .. title and code sheet

Ex1.1 .. 2nd, 3rd floor existing plans
Ext.2 .. 4th, 5th exisitng plans

D11 . demo plans

A1.1b . basement plan

Alla 1st floor plan (1 level below Water st.)
A1.2a .. 2nd floor plan (Water st. level)
At13a. .. 3rd floor plan: residential
Atda . 4thfloor plan: residential
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A16 . roof plan

A3.1.. . bpuilding section 1-1

A3.2 building section 2-2

St1.1 ... .. structural schematics

St1.2. ... structural schematics

E1.1 . common area life safety

E1.2 common area life safety
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